
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

IN RE:

NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY
TELECOMMUNICATIONS RECORDS
LITIGATION
                                

This Document Relates To:

United States v Adams, No C
07-1323; United States v Clayton,
No C 07-1242; United States v
Palermino, No C 07-1326; United
States v Rabner, No 07-01324;
United States v Volz, No 07-1396
                                /

MDL Docket No 06-1791 VRW

ORDER

The motion by state officials for a continuance (Doc #543)

of the hearing date and related briefing schedule for the motion by

the United States to dismiss these actions (Doc #536) is DENIED. 

Briefs shall be filed in accordance with the local rules except that

two additional briefs will be permitted per the schedule below:

Brief Due date
State officials’ opposition March 11 

United States’ reply AND
telecommunication carriers’ brief March 18

State officials’ surreply March 25

IT IS SO ORDERED.

                                   
VAUGHN R WALKER
United States District Chief Judge

Case M:06-cv-01791-VRW     Document 558      Filed 02/11/2009     Page 1 of 1


