	Case M:06-cv-01791-VRW Document 558 Filed 02/11/2009 Page 1 of 1
1	
2	
2	
4	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
5	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
6	
7	IN RE: MDL Docket No 06-1791 VRW
8	NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY ORDER TELECOMMUNICATIONS RECORDS LITIGATION
9	
10	This Document Relates To:
11	United States v Adams, No C 07-1323; United States v Clayton,
12	No C 07-1242; United States v Palermino, No C 07-1326; United
13	States v Rabner, No 07-01324; United States v Volz, No 07-1396
14	/
15	The motion by state officials for a continuance (Doc #543)
16	of the hearing date and related briefing schedule for the motion by
17	the United States to dismiss these actions (Doc #536) is DENIED.
18	Briefs shall be filed in accordance with the local rules except that
19	two additional briefs will be permitted per the schedule below:
20	Brief Due date
21	State officials' opposition March 11
22 23	United States' reply AND telecommunication carriers' brief March 18
23 24	State officials' surreply March 25
25	
26	IT IS SO ORDERED.
27	Much
28	VAUGHN R WALKER United States District Chief Judge
	United States District Chief Dudge

**United States District Court** For the Northern District of California